
PAC Meeting 
Our next PAC meeting is Wednesday, April 17th at 6:30pm in the library. If you would prefer to attend on-line 
via TEAMS, please let Stacy know (stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca) . 
 
Our AGM for the Marysville PAC is being held on May 15th at 6:00pm in the library.  Other positions that 
could be filled are chair, co-chair and secretary. Nominations for all positions must be emailed to marysville-
pac@gmail.com before the AGM, by May 14th at the latest. We hope to have lots of parents attend the  
meeting to place their votes. We also plan on talking about our budget for the 2023/2024 school year. Stacy 
will also be sharing the school success plan that evening and inviting parent feedback. 

Planning for Next Year 
We are in the process of beginning our planning for next year. If you know that your child/children will NOT 
be attending Marysville next year, please reply to this email to let me know. If you know anyone who is    
moving to our area, or who has a Kindergarten-aged child who will be attending in the fall, please encourage 
them to contact us to let us know so we can plan staffing and class composition thoughtfully. 250-427-2241. 
 
Classroom placement for next year.  
We are beginning our transition planning for next year. Mckim staff will be here April 15th to discuss our grade 
3’s and to do some planning for their transition to McKim next year. We are also starting to create class lists 
and think about staffing and class configurations for next year. In compliance with Policy 5225, here is a  
fillable form that you can email to me, stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca if you want to let us know about your 
thoughts on your child’s placement for next year.  
Fillable Policy 5225 Classroom Placement 
Please do not request a specific teacher or for your child to NOT be with a specific teacher. We do not accept 
those kinds of requests. We will consider your input regarding academic need, emotional need, social need 
and other concerns that you may want us to be aware of. At the end of the day, the principal is responsible 
for placing students in classes, and I will consider everyone’s input including parents, teachers and other 
workers in the school while making my decisions. 
Please return this form by May 31 or sooner. If you would like a paper copy sent home, please let us know.  

 
Marysville Elementary School 

(250) 427-2241  

sd6.bc.ca/mes 

Dates to remember: 
-April 19th PAC meeting at 6:30pm 
-April 19th Decades Day (dress in your favorite decade outfit) 
-April 21st Talent Show at 10:00—11:30am 
-April 22 RSA Day—No School 
-April 30th Talent Show (**Videos due to Ms. Romeo by April 16th**) 
-May 2nd Take Me Outside Day at Wycliffe 
-May 3rd Interim Report cards home 
-May 6th Music Monday 
-May 7th Early Dismissal at 1:24pm 
-May 10th Crazy Hair Day 
-May 14th Welcome to Kindergarten event 
-May 15th PAC Meeting AGM 
-May 20th Victoria Day No School 
-May 22nd Engagement Meeting Success Plan 
-May 23rd Pizza Day 

mailto:stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca
mailto:marysvillepac@gmail.com
mailto:marysvillepac@gmail.com
mailto:stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca
https://www.sd6.bc.ca/board-of-education/policy-practice/5998


Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 
Easter 
Monday 
 
No  
School 

2 
First day 
back after 
Spring Break 

3 
 

4 
Pizza Day 

5 
 

6 

7 8 
 

9 
ArtStart Show 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 

13 

14 15 
McKim  
Principal visit 
For Gr 3’s 

16 
Videos for 
talent show 
DUE to  
Ms. Romeo 

17 
PAC meeting 
6:30pm 

18 19 
Decades Day 

20 

21 22 
Pro-D 
Day 
 
No  
School 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 

28 
 
 
 

29 
 

30 
Talent Show 
12:45pm 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

April 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
Take Me  
Outside Day at 
Wycliffe Park 

3 
Interim Report 
Cards home 

4 

5 6 
Music  
Monday 

7 
Early  
Dismissal 
1:24pm 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Crazy Hair 
day 

11 

12 13 
 

14 
Welcome to 
Kindergarten 
for 2024-25 
10:00am 

15 
AGM PAC  
Meeting 6:00 
Parent  
Engagement 
on School  
Success Plan 

16 
 

17 

 
18 

19 20 
Victoria 
Day 
No 
School 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
Pizza Day 

24 
Multicultural 
Fair 

25 

26 
 
 
 
 

27 
 
 

28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31  

 MAY 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 

2 3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 

9 10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

16 17 
 

18 
 

19 
Gr 3 Amazing 
Race 
 
 

20 
 

21 
National 
Indigenous 
Day 

22 

23 
 
 
30 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
Year End  
Assembly 

27 
 

Last Day of 
School 
Report Cards 
Home 
 

 

28 
Administration 
Day 
 
No School 

29 

JUNE 2024 




	April 2024 Newsletter
	April 2024
	May 2024
	June 2024
	Terry Fox letter

