APRIL NEWSLETTER

Marysville Elementary School (250) 427-2241

sd6.bc.ca/mes



Dates to remember:

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$ $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\cancel{\sim}}$ $\stackrel{\wedge}{\not\sim}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$

 $\frac{1}{2}$ $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$

- -April 19th PAC meeting at 6:30pm
- -April 19th Decades Day (dress in your favorite decade outfit)
- -April 21st Talent Show at 10:00—11:30am
- -April 22 RSA Day-No School
- -April 30th Talent Show (**Videos due to Ms. Romeo by April 16th**)
- -May 2nd Take Me Outside Day at Wycliffe
- -May 3rd Interim Report cards home
- -May 6th Music Monday
- -May 7th Early Dismissal at 1:24pm
- -May 10th Crazy Hair Day
- -May 14th Welcome to Kindergarten event
- -May 15th PAC Meeting AGM
- -May 20th Victoria Day No School
- -May 22nd Engagement Meeting Success Plan
- -May 23rd Pizza Day



PAC Meeting

Our next PAC meeting is Wednesday, April 17th at 6:30pm in the library. If you would prefer to attend on-line via TEAMS, please let Stacy know (stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca).

Our AGM for the Marysville PAC is being held on May 15th at 6:00pm in the library. Other positions that could be filled are chair, co-chair and secretary. Nominations for all positions must be emailed to marysvillepac@gmail.com before the AGM, by May 14th at the latest. We hope to have lots of parents attend the meeting to place their votes. We also plan on talking about our budget for the 2023/2024 school year. Stacy will also be sharing the school success plan that evening and inviting parent feedback.

Planning for Next Year

We are in the process of beginning our planning for next year. If you know that your child/children will **NOT** be attending Marysville next year, please reply to this email to let me know. If you know anyone who is moving to our area, or who has a Kindergarten-aged child who will be attending in the fall, please encourage them to contact us to let us know so we can plan staffing and class composition thoughtfully. 250-427-2241.

Classroom placement for next year.

We are beginning our transition planning for next year. Mckim staff will be here April 15th to discuss our grade 3's and to do some planning for their transition to McKim next year. We are also starting to create class lists and think about staffing and class configurations for next year. In compliance with Policy 5225, here is a fillable form that you can email to me, stacy.decosse@sd6.bc.ca if you want to let us know about your thoughts on your child's placement for next year.

Fillable Policy 5225 Classroom Placement

Please do not request a specific teacher or for your child to NOT be with a specific teacher. We do not accept those kinds of requests. We will consider your input regarding academic need, emotional need, social need and other concerns that you may want us to be aware of. At the end of the day, the principal is responsible for placing students in classes, and I will consider everyone's input including parents, teachers and other workers in the school while making my decisions.

Please return this form by May 31 or sooner. If you would like a paper copy sent home, please let us know.

April 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	l Easter Monday No School	2 First day back after Spring Break	3	4 Pizza Day	5	6
7	8	9 ArtStart Show	10	11	12	13
14	15 McKim Principal visit For Gr 3's	16 Videos for talent show DUE to Ms. Romeo	17 PAC meeting 6:30pm	18	19 Decades Day	20
21	22 Pro-D Day No School	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30 Talent Show 12:45pm				

MAY 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2 Take Me Outside Day at Wycliffe Park	3 Interim Report Cards home	4
5	6 Music Monday	7 Early Dismissal 1:24pm	8	9	10 Crazy Hair day	11
12	13	14 Welcome to Kindergarten for 2024-25 10:00am	15 AGM PAC Meeting 6:00 Parent Engagement on School Success Plan	16	17	18
19	20 Victoria Day No School	21	22	23 Pizza Day	24 Multicultural Fair	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JUNE 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19 Gr 3 Amazing Race	20	21 National Indigenous Day	22
2330	24	25	26 Year End Assembly	27 Last Day of School Report Cards Home	28 Administration Day No School	29

February 2024



Fox Family, 1968 Surrey, BC

Marysville Elementary Attn: Josie Romeo 546 309th Ave Kimberley BC V1A 3J3

Dear Principal, Staff and Students of Marysville Elementary,

We appreciate greatly having this opportunity to write to you to express how much we all respect and admire your commitment to perpetuating Terry's legacy. This letter is just a small gesture on behalf of our family for the gratitude that we feel every year. We know Terry would never have imagined that more than 9,000 schools in Canada would host fundraisers in his name, including yours. We are so proud of the effort you are making to make our world a better place for everyone.

Our 2023 "Dear Terry" theme was an acknowledgement of the letters, cards, poems, songs and artwork - over 50,000 strong - forwarded to Terry after he was forced to stop running on September 1, 1980. The outpouring of love expressed in words and artform were the confirmation that Terry's message of hope and collaboration had been received in every nook and cranny of the country. Terry embraced them all, content that he had tried his very best and ready to accept his fate, knowing his run was now all of ours.

As a family we have always seen the Terry Fox Run as an extension of Terry's Marathon of Hope. Terry has never stopped running because of you. You took up his "It's got to keep going without me" challenge and now he will forever run strong, focused only on one outcome. Thank you so much for your kindness.

Sincerely,

On behalf of Terry's Family

Fred, Darrell, Judith, Terrance, Kirsten, Erin, Jessie & Alexandra

P.S. Thank you so much for participating in the School Run for so many years! We really can't thank you enough.